

FORM OF ORDER SHEET**District : Nadia****Court of : Ld. District Judge,Nadia****Present : Sri A.K.Singh, Ld. District Judge,Nadia****Act VIII Case No. 24 of 2023****Petitioner : Sri Aniket Barai****-Vs. -****O.P. : Nil**

Serial No. of order	Date of order proceeding	Order or other proceeding	Signature of Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature of pleaders or parties when necessary
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1	18-04-2023	<p>This is an application Under Section 7 read with section 10,28 & 29 of the Guardians and Wards Act,filed by the petitioner with an affidavit along with Vakalatnama and praying for passing necessary order to appoint the petitioner as guardian of the person and property of minor namely Diksita Barai and also to issue legal Guardianship certificate of said minor.</p> <p>Or such other order / orders as per law and justice.</p> <p>Register it.</p> <p>Petitioner files some photo copies of documents with firisti.</p> <p>Let the same be kept with the case record.</p> <p>Requisites are filed. Required process fee is paid.</p> <p>Office to issue the same at once.</p> <p>Fix 18.07.2023 for S.R. of General Notice.</p> <p>(Dictated)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd- A.K. Singh District Judge, Nadia</p>		