

Act-VIII Case No. 24 of 2023
CNR No. - WBND010022822023
R No. 24/23
JO Code. - WB00657

Order No. 05, dated – 07.09.2024.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

A petition under Order 6 Rule 17, read with Section 151 CPC, is filed by the petitioner.

Perused the petition, which is duly supported by an affidavit, heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner in the perspective of the present petition.

It appears that the instant amendment has been sought for with regard to the place of residence as is appearing in the cause title of the petition, in respect of the petitioner and the minor girl.

The aforesaid proposed amendment appears to be formal in nature, and if allow, the same would not change the nature and character of this case. So, for the ends of justice, the instant petition should be allowed.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the instant petition, filed by the petitioner today, under Order 6 Rule 17, read with Section 151 CPC, is **allowed**.

Let the main petition, filed U/S 7 read with Section 10, 28, 29 of the Guardian and Wards Act, be amended in terms of the present amendment petition.

Register the same, accordingly.

The petitioner is directed to comply the provisions of Order 6 Rule 18 of the CPC, positively by the next date.

To **14.11.2024** for steps by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected
Sd/- Subhankar Sen
District Judge
Nadia at Krishnanagar
07.09.2024

Sd/- Subhankar Sen
District Judge
Nadia at Krishnanagar
07.09.2024