

**ACT VIII 24 of 2023 (R-24/2023)**

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma (In-Charge)  
District Judge, Nadia**

**Order No- 06**

**Dated 14-11-2024**

Regular P.O is on leave .Ld Additional District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court Krishnagar ,Nadia is In-charge .

Today is fixed for steps by the petitioner .

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer .

Petitioner also files amended plaint .Let the same be kept  
with the case record .

Petitioner files fresh step through court with required p.fee  
.Issue the same at once .

Fix **20-03-2025** for S.R .

*D/C*

**Sd/-  
District Judge, Nadia  
(In-Charge)**

**Sd/- Sri B. Sharma  
District Judge, Nadia  
(In-Charge)**