

ACT VIII Case No : 24 of 2023
Present: Sri Basant Sharma
District Judge, Nadia(in-Charge)

Order No. 07
Date: 20-03-2025

Today is fixed for SR.
Petitioner files one petition praying for time for hearing . But it appears that as the date has been fixed for SR, the time petition is misconceived and rejected.
It appears that notice was not issued and lying with the record. Issue the same at once.
Regular P.O is on leave. Ld. ADJ 3rd court, Krishnagar is in charge.
Fix 25-06-2025 for SR.

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia
(in-Charge)